

\202

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.568 OF 2012

PROMILLA SHANKER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 02/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board and let it  
be listed tomorrow (03.01.2013) as a fresh matter.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

|  
|