

f
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.10

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 148 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

INDU MALHOTRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Aarthi Rajan, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
Mr. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
Ms. N. Nagpal, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
Post along with W.P.(C) No.568/2012.
Learned counsel for the petitioners to serve a copy of the
writ petition upon the Standing Counsel for all the respondents.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|