

Ê!

ITEM NO.37+48

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.568 OF 2012

PROMILLA SHANKER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH W.P.(CRL.) NO.1 of 2013
(With office report)

W.P.(C) NO.22 of 2013
(With office report)

S.L.P.(Crl) NO.1953 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 148 of 2013
(With office report)

W.P.(C) NO.565 OF 2012
(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

Date: 29/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Harendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Virag Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

WP 1/13 Mr. R.P. Gupta, AOR

WP 148/13 Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Ms. Aarthi Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

WP 1/13	Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar P., AOR
WP 22/13	Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
WP 148/13	Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, AOR
WP 565/12	Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv. Ms. Jyotika Kalra, AOR Ms. Annwasha Deb, Adv.
WP 565/12	Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Adv. Mr. J.A. Khan, Adv. Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv. Mr. Yatin Bhushan, Adv. Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR
For Mizoram in WP 148/13	Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
For Puducherry in WP 148/13	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv. Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
For UT of Lakshadweep WP 148/13	Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
For Punjab WP 568/12	Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. Mr. Pardaman Singh, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv. Mr. Dhiraj Gupta, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
For Meghalaya WP 148/13	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv. Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv. Mr. R.P. Yadav, Adv.
For Uttarakhand WP 148/13	Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv. Mr. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
For Sikkim	Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Gen. Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv. Ms. Movita, Adv. For M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.
For Rajasthan WP 148/13	Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv. Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 8th May, 2013.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar