

p#

ITEM NOS.23 & 24

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.568 OF 2012

PROMILLA SHANKER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

With Writ Petition (Crl.) No.1 of 2013  
(With office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.148 of 2013  
(With office report)

S.L.P. (Crl.) No.1953 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in-person,  
permission to bring additional facts and documents on record  
and office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.22 of 2013  
(With appln.(s) for permission to appear and argue in-person  
office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.565 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for directions, permission to appear and  
argue in-person and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

In WP 568/2012: Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

In WP 148/2013: Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Parul Shukla,Adv.  
Ms. Radhika Gautam,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

In WP 1/2013: Mr. R.P. Gupta,Adv.

In WP 22/2013: In-person

In SLP 1953/2013: In-person

In WP 565/2012: In-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra,ASG.

For Union of India: Mr. Mukul Gupta,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Chauhan,Adv.  
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.  
Ms. Devyani Saigal,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
  
Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, adv.  
  
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
  
Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.  
  
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Tamim Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Yatin Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
  
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.  
  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Nagaland: Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For J&K: Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Insha Mir, Adv.  
Ms. Snigdha Pandey Kaushik, Adv.

For Mizoram: Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Adv.

...3/-

- 3 -

For Uttar Pradesh: Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Ms. Alka, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Chhattisgarh: Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

For Haryana: Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.  
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Punjab: Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Parduman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

For Rajasthan: Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel and party in-person  
the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matters be listed tomorrow, i.e., 9th May, 2013.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Deputy Registrar

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar

